3-10-0) 03-2	5-2005 <u> </u>
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	66839 <u>v ç</u>
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
NETER, Witold ANSARI, Omeir Shahid	Name: Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd
ROMANSKI, Zbigniew	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 500 Queen Street South
Other	City: Bolton State: ON Zip: L7E 5S5
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional manie(s) & address(es) attached?
	cation, the execution date of the application is: 3/10/05
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
71. 1 desit / ppilodion 110.(3)	B. Faterit 140.(3)
Additional numbers of	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Sandra Hackenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 500 Queen Street South	8. Deposit account number:
(Fax: 905 951-5322 Tel: 905 951-5000)	50-1388
City: Bolton State: ON Zip: L7E 5S5	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
D	AA M. AA
Richard J. Musgrave, Esquire Name of Person Signing	March 10, 2005 Signature Date
	r sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:
	rademarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 016383 FRAME: 0891

ASSIGNMENT HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.

For value received, I (we) the undersigned whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD. the address of whose registered office is: 500 Queen Street South, Bolton L7E 5S5, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter called "Husky"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights under and in any and all international conventions and treaties, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to 'A MULTI-LAYER POROUS MEMBER FOR A POST-MOLDING MOLDED ARTICLE CONDITIONING APPARATUS' identified in Husky's records as H-836 and/or

x set forth in an application for letters patent of the United States of America,

	executed on		_, 0*	
	filed on	, Serial	Number/	
set for	th in an internation	nal patent appli	cation,	
	executed on			
	filed on	, Serial	Number	1
erived from ontinuation o	said inventions,	with the interest intellectual p	nt that any such pa property protection sh	n all countries that may be granted for an tent (including any division, extension all be issued to Husky alone for its so
nd do all rea	isonable acts to e	nable Husky, it	ts successors, assigns	nse to execute all documents, take all oath and legal representatives to procure ar entions in any and all countries and to ve
tle thereto in	Husky, its success		legal representatives.	
(we) agree ssignment, co groof of the naintain pate	that a copy of the consent or the like irrevocable right or other intelleration of any right or	his Assignment which may be roof Husky, its sectual property priority.	t shall be deemed a required in any countr successors, assigns a protection for said in	full legal and formal equivalent of arry for any purpose and more particularly nd legal representatives to apply for an inventions in any and all countries and
tle thereto in (we) agree ssignment, co roof of the naintain pate laim the bene	that a copy of the onsent or the like irrevocable right on other intelleration of any right or	his Assignment which may be rof Husky, its ectual property priority.	legal representatives. It shall be deemed a required in any countries successors, assigns a protection for said in the company of the compan	full legal and formal equivalent of arry for any purpose and more particularly nd legal representatives to apply for an inventions in any and all countries and
tle thereto in (we) agree ssignment, co roof of the naintain pate laim the bene Signature of 1	that a copy of the onsent or the like irrevocable right on other intelleration of any right or st Inventor/Assign	his Assignment which may be rof Husky, its ectual property priority.	t shall be deemed a required in any countr successors, assigns a protection for said in	full legal and formal equivalent of any for any purpose and more particularly nd legal representatives to apply for any and all countries and Bede Met Witness Signature (above line)
(we) agree ssignment, coroof of the naintain pate laim the bendingature of 1	that a copy of the onsent or the like irrevocable right on other intelleration of any right or strong like in the original of	his Assignment which may be rof Husky, its sectual property priority. Date:	legal representatives. It shall be deemed a required in any country successors, assigns a protection for said in the control of the control	full legal and formal equivalent of any for any purpose and more particularly nd legal representatives to apply for any any and all countries and witness Signature (above line) BEATA NETER
(we) agree ssignment, coroof of the naintain pate laim the beneficial that we have a signature of 1 SETER, Wite Full Name of	that a copy of the onsent or the like irrevocable right int or other inteller effit of any right or st Inventor/Assign old	his Assignment which may be rof Husky, its sectual property priority. Date: or (above)	legal representatives. It shall be deemed a required in any country successors, assigns a protection for said in the control of the country	full legal and formal equivalent of any for any purpose and more particularly nd legal representatives to apply for any and all countries and Bede Met Witness Signature (above line)
(we) agree ssignment, coroof of the naintain pate laim the bence signature of 1 SETER, Wite full Name of 1 Inventor's	that a copy of the onsent or the like irrevocable right int or other intelleration of any right or straight or str	his Assignment which may be rof Husky, its sectual property priority. Date: or (above) nor (print above ess (print): 62 S	legal representatives. It shall be deemed a required in any country successors, assigns a protection for said in the control of the country	full legal and formal equivalent of any for any purpose and more particularly nd legal representatives to apply for any enventions in any and all countries and witness Signature (above line) BEATA NETER Witness Name (print above)
(we) agree ssignment, coroof of the naintain pate laim the beneficial Name of I NETER, Wite all Name of I nventor's	that a copy of the onsent or the like irrevocable right int or other intelleration of any right or straight or str	his Assignment which may be rof Husky, its sectual property priority. Date: or (above) nor (print above ess (print): 62 S	legal representatives. It shall be deemed a required in any country successors, assigns a protection for said in the control of the country	full legal and formal equivalent of any for any purpose and more particularly nd legal representatives to apply for any enventions in any and all countries and witness Signature (above line) BEATA NETER Witness Name (print above)
(we) agree ssignment, coroof of the naintain pate laim the bence signature of 1 SETER, Wite full Name of 1 Inventor's	that a copy of the onsent or the like irrevocable right int or other intellectit of any right or st Inventor/Assign Old 1st Inventor/Assign Residential Addressed Inventor/Assign	his Assignment which may be rof Husky, its sectual property priority. Date: or (above) nor (print above ess (print): 62 S	legal representatives. It shall be deemed a required in any country successors, assigns a protection for said in the control of the country	full legal and formal equivalent of any for any purpose and more particularly nd legal representatives to apply for any any and all countries and witness Signature (above line) BEATA NETER Witness Name (print above) ewnan, Georgia, U.S.A., 30265

PATENT REEL: 016383 FRAME: 0892

ASSIGNMENT HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.

For value received, I (we) the undersigned whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD. the address of whose registered office is: 500 Queen Street South, Bolton L7E 5S5, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter called "Husky"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights under and in any and all international conventions and treaties, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to 'A MULTI-LAYER POROUS MEMBER FOR A POST-MOLDING MOLDED ARTICLE CONDITIONING APPARATUS' identified in Husky's records as H-836 and/or

x set forth in an application for letters patent of the United State	es of America,
x executed on, or	
filed on, Serial Number/	, · ·
set forth in an international patent application,	
executed on, or	
filed on, Serial Number	,
and all rights and privileges under and in any and all letters patent in derived from said inventions, with the intent that any such parcontinuation or reissue) or other intellectual property protection shabenefit or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives. I (we) undertake without charge to Husky but at its request and expen	tent (including any division, extension, all be issued to Husky alone for its sole
and do all reasonable acts to enable Husky, its successors, assigns maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said invetitle thereto in Husky, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.	
I (we) agree that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a assignment, consent or the like which may be required in any country proof of the irrevocable right of Husky, its successors, assigns an maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said in claim the benefit of any right or priority.	y for any purpose and more particularly in ad legal representatives to apply for and
Date:	
Signature of 1 st Inventor/Assignor (above) (dd-mmm-yyyy)	Witness Signature (above line)
NETER, Witold	
Full Name of 1 st Inventor/Assignor (print above line)	Witness Name (print above)
1st Inventor's Residential Address (print): 62 Shadow Lake Trail, Nev	vnan, Georgia, U.S.A., 30265
Signature of 2 nd Inventor/Assignor (above) Date: 08-03-200S (dd-mmm-yyyy)	della Tari
Signature of 2 nd Inventor/Assignor (above) (dd-mmm-yyyy)	Witness Signature (above line)
ANSARI, Omeir, Shahid	GEOFFRAY CON
Full Name of 2 nd Inventor/Assignor (print above line) 2 nd Inventor's Residential Address (print): <u>94-720 Avonwick Avenue</u> ,	Witness Name (print above)
2 inventor a residential reduces (print). 27-720 Avonwick Avenue,	iviississauga, Oin, Callada, LSR 408

[X] Check Box if additional Assignors appear on attached page(s).

PATENT REEL: 016383 FRAME: 0893 -Page 2/2-

Date: 02/03/7005

Signature of 3rd Inventor/Assignor (above)

(dd-mmm-yyyy)

Husky Case Reference: H-836

ROMANSKI, Zbigniew

RECORDED: 03/12/2005

COSTAGO

Full Name of 3rd Inventor/Assignor (print above line)

Witness Name (print above)

3rd Inventor's Residential Address (print): 1018 Franconia Drive, Mississauga, ON, Canada, L4Y 2L7

PATENT

REEL: 016383 FRAME: 0894